YOUR CHALLENGES,
OUR SOLUTIONS
VOLUME PRODUCT CATALOGUE
04 EXPANSION JOINTS
01. COMPANY PROFILE……………….…….4
02. EXPANSION JOINTS
SELECTION CRITERIA………….……..…8
03. UBJ JOINTS……………………….…….…13

Class MBJX/MBJX-T with single deformable element
h A B
SLS
(mm)
STR/SLU
(mm)
SEISMIC
(mm)
SLS
(mm)
STR/SLU
(mm)
SEISMIC
(mm)
(mm) (mm) (mm)
MBJX-360 PP-360 ±150 ±180 ±180 ±65 ±80 ±105 85 930 160 200 0 360
MBJX-450 PP-450 ±190 ±225 ±225 ±80 ±100 ±135 85 1100 160 245 0 450
MBJX-540 PP-540 ±225 ±270 ±270 ±100 ±120 ±160 85 1270 160 290 0 540
MBJX-630 PP-630 ±265 ±315 ±315 ±115 ±140 ±185 85 1440 160 335 0 630
MBJX-720 PP-720 ±300 ±360 ±360 ±135 ±160 ±215 85 1610 160 380 0 720
MBJX-810 PP-810 ±340 ±405 ±405 ±150 ±180 ±240 85 1780 160 425 0 810
MBJX-900 PP-900 ±375 ±450 ±450 ±165 ±200 ±270 85 1950 160 470 0 900
Note: 1) Design criteria as per EAD-120112-00-0107
2) Design Life 50 years with Nobs=500.000 or Design Life 10 years with Nobs=2.000.000
3) Structural gap for installation temperature of 20 ° C
4) The transverse displacements are not simultaneous with the maximum longitudinal displacements

The standard SFJ range covers nominal movements from 100mm (± 50mm) up to 800mm (±
400mm), maintaining a residual load capacity after the event as well as covering the gap during the
seismic deviation.
The transversal displacement of the joint is almost nil since the configuration does not allow
displacements in an orthogonal direction to that of travel.
The gap may be less or wider than that indicated in the table, compatibly with a decreased
movement capacity to be checked with the TENSA technical office.
Gap Movement H L D
Size
Total
movement
Height Plate width
lenght with
nominal gap
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
SFJ-100 70 100 45 1242,5 380
SFJ-200 120 200 50 1242,5 530
SFJ-300 170 300 50 1242,5 780
SFJ-400 220 400 65 1242,5 1030
SFJ-500 270 500 75 1242,5 1180
SFJ-600 320 600 80 1242,5 1330
SFJ-700 370 700 90 1242,5 1480
SFJ-800 420 800 1000 1242,5 1630
Joint Name
28
Doha Metro, Red Line North, Doha (Qatar)
29